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Single Ended Lamps Light Technology Single Ended LampsLight Technology

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03017 24 50 G6.35 1000

LT03018 24 50 G6.35 2000

LT03019 24 100 G6.35 300

LT03023 22.8 40 G6.35 1000

LT03024 22.8 50 G6.35 1000

LT03025 22.8 110 G6.35 300

LT03037 24 60 G6.35 1000

LT03078 24 40 G6.35 1000

LT03114 22.8 55 G6.35 1000

LT03115 22.8 250 G6.35 50

LT03116 10.8 30 G6.35 400

LT03130 24 25 G6.35 1000

Microscope, Dental JC-2pins 

O.T Light, Instrument JC-2pins 

Microscope, O.T Light JC-2pins 

O.T Light Berchtold CZ 904-22

O.T Light Berchtold CZ 907-22

O.T light Guerra 6419/3A,  Hanaulux 56018566

Microscope, O.T Light Berchtold-CZ 905-22, Guerra 6419/3B

Microscope, O.T Light JC-2pins 

Microscope, O.T Light Guerra 6419/5

Microscope, Dental Unit Osram 64638 HLX

O.T Light Guerra 6419/3,  Hanaulux 56018769

Microscope, O.T Light Guerra 6419/4,  Hanaulux 56018576

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03010 6 10 G4 100

LT03011 6 20 G4 100

LT03012 6 30 G4 100

LT03013 6 15 G4 100

LT03028 12 20 G4 100

LT03039 12 10 G4 100

LT03045 12 5 G4 100

LT03117 6 35 G4 50

LT03113 24 20 G4 2000

LT03122 6 5 G4 100

LT03123 6 6 G4 100

LT03124 12 30 G4 100

Microsocpe, Instrument JC 6V/6W

Microsocpe, Instrument JC 12V/30W

Microscope ,Dental Osram 64275

Microscope Osram 64435U, Philips 13091

Microsocpe, Instrument JC 6V/5W

Microprojector Guerra 6518/3

Microprojector Hikari JC12V-10W/G4 

Microprojector Hikari JC12V-5W/G4

Microprojector Osram 64250 ESB

Microprojector Osram 64265, Philips 5761

Microprojector Ushio 1000861, JC/6V 15W

Microprojector Osram 64225 ESA

LT03043 12 50 GY6.35 2000

LT03041 12 60 GY6.35 2000 Dental Unit JC-2pins 

Dental Unit Osram 64440

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03014 12 50 G6.35 50

LT03020 24 150 G6.35 50

LT03027 12 100 G6.35 50

LT03029 22.8 150 G6.35 50

LT03030 22.8 150 G6.35 300

LT03147 22.8 250 G6.35 300

LT03032 24 150 G6.35 300

LT03035 24 250 G6.35 50

LT03042 36 400 G6.35 300

LT03069 17 95 G6.35 1000

LT03077 12 30 G6.35 50

LT03093 24 120 G6.35 100

LT03094 24 55 G6.35 1000

LT03112 12 35 G6.35 1000

LT03125 6 15 G6.35 100

LT03126 6 30 G6.35 100

LT03127 24 250 G6.35 300

LT03128 24 275 G6.35 75

LT03129 24 300 G6.35 50

O.T light, Projector Osram 64657

Projector Philips 13700 FCD, Osram HLX64656

Projector Ushio KLS JC24V-300W LL

O.T Light Berchtold CZ 940-12

Microscope, Instrument JC 6V/15W

Microscope, Instrument JC 6V/30W

Microscope, Projector Osram 64261, Guerra 6520/3

Microscope, Dental Unit JC 2-Pins

O.T Light Martin O.T-Lights

Microscope, Projector Osram 64655 HLX

Projector Osram 64663HLX, Philips7787XHP

Dental Unit Philips 14623

O.T Light Guerra 6419/2A,  Berchtold CZ908-22

Microprojector JC 2-Pins

Microscope, O.T Light Osram 64642HLX,FDV

Microscope, O.T Light Osram 64640HLX

Microprojector Osram 64625HLX,FCR

O.T Light Guerra 6419/2A,  Berchtold CZ908-22

Microprojector BRL Osram64610 HLX

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03021 12 50 GY6.35 50

LT03022 12 75 GY6.35 1000

LT03040 12 150 GY6.35 100

LT03033 15 150 G6.35 50

LT03036 14 35 G6.35 50

LT03099 22.8 150 G6.35 300

Microsopce, O.T Light Osram 64633 HLX

Endoscope, Microscope JC 2-Pins

Microsopce, O.T Light Martin O.T Lights Vertical Filament

Microscope, Dental Unit Osram 64604, Philips 13512

Microscope, Dental Unit Guerra 6419/AX8

Microscope, Dental Unit JC 2-Pins

LT03034 24 150 G6.35 300 O.T Light Osram 64642HLX Blue Coating 
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Single Ended Lamps Light Technology Single Ended LampsLight Technology

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Guerra 6704/1 Million

Guerra 6704/2 Million

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

O.T Light Guerra 5429/F50

LT03015 22.8 40 G6.35 1000

LT03016 22.8 50 G6.35 1000

LT03038 22.8 77 G6.35 1000

LT03026 24 75 GY6.35 1000

LT03044 24 35 GY6.35 1000

LT03131 12 30 G6.35 100

LT03132 12 100 G6.35 1000

LT03133 24 100 G6.35 1000

LT03134 24 40 G6.35 1000

LT03135 24 50 G6.35 1000

LT03136 110 150 G6.35 50

LT03137 100 150 G6.35 50

Projector, Instrument JC-2Pins

Projector, Instrument JC-2Pins

O.T Light, M , Projector icroscope JC24V/100W

O.T Light, M , Projector icroscope JC24V/40W

O.T Light, M , Projector icroscope JC24V/50W

M , O.T Lighticroscope Guerra 6419/AX3

M , Instrumenticroscope JC12V/30W

O.T Light, M , Projector icroscope JC12V/100W

O.T Light Guerra 6419/AX2,  Hanaulux 56015282

M , O.T Lighticroscope Dr. Mach  67100207

M , O.T Lighticroscope Osram 64455, Guerra 6419/AX4

O.T Light Guerra 6419/AX1,  Hanaulux 56018769

LT03048 33 235 GY9.5 50 O.T Light Amsco P129249-001 Blue Coating

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03047 33 235 GY9.5 50 O.T Light 

LT03073 22 220 GY9.5 100 O.T Light 

LT03118 20 180 GY9.5 100 O.T Light 

Amsco P129249-001 in clear

Amsco P129362-228 in clear

Amsco P-093926-047

LT03051 24 50 G8 1000 

LT03052 24 40 G8 1000
 

O.T Light 

O.T Light 

LT03049 24 40 E11 1000 O.T Light 

LT03050 24 50 E11 1000 O.T Light

LT03081 24 100 E10 1000 O.T Light

LT03085 24 35 E11 1000 O.T Light

LT03086 24 60 E11 1000 O.T Light

SH42, A1-010-28-1, Guerra 6701/2

SH52, A1-510-01, Guerra 6701/3

SH100, Guerra 6701/5

SH37, Guerra 6701/1

SH62, A1-420-10, Guerra 6701/4

LT03053 24 50 G8 500

LT03054 24 100 G8 500 

LT03088 24 75 G8 500

O.T Light
O.T Light

O.T Light

DKK 24501, B1-010-28
DKK 24-100, B5-011-32 

DKK H2475, B4-010-29

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03080 24 100 BA15D 300 

LT03082 24 40 BA15D 1000 

LT03083 24 50 BA15D 1000 

LT03084 24 150 BA15D 300 

LT03120 24 60 BA15D 500 

Guerra 5429/2B 

Guerra 5429/0 

Guerra 5429/1 

Guerra 5429/2 

JCD24-60DC

LT03055 24 50 BA15D 1000 

LT03070 24 40 BA15D 1000 O.T Light Guerra 5429/F40

O.T Light 
O.T Light

O.T Light

O.T Light

O.T Light
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Single Ended Lamps Light Technology Single Ended LampsLight Technology

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03149 24 40 E11 1000 O.T Light SH40

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03056 24 50 E11 1000 O.T Light Guerra 6801/1 

LT03057 24 40 E11 1000 O.T Light Guerra 6801/0 

LT03076 24 60 E11 1000 O.T Light Guerra 6801/2 

LT03074 24 100 E11 300 O.T Light Guerra 6801/4 

LT03148 24 150 E11 300 Instrument JC 24V150W 

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03079 24 55 G6.35 1000 O.T Light Guerra 6702/2

LT03058 24 150 GY9.5 100 Dental Unit, O.T Light   

LT03061 6.8 45 GY9.5 50 O.T Light 

LT03071 17 95 GY9.5 1000 Dental Unit 

LT03072 12 100 GY9.5 50 Dental Unit, O.T Light   

LT03087 24 50 GY9.5 1000 Dental Unit 

LT03138 10 80 GY9.5 1000 Lab,Microfilm Reader  

LT03121 24 250 GY9.5 300 Dental Unit, O.T Light   

LT03139 32 200 GY9.5 200 Projector, Instrument 

LT03143 6.6 200 GZ9.5 300 Aircraft

Osram 64643, Guerra 5722/1

JC&GY9.5 Base

JC&GY9.5 Base

Osram 64628, Philips 5973

Faro S2k

DDJ/DZZ USHIO 1000171

Osram 64654

1945USA

EZL Osram 58750, Philips 6372

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03063 20 180 GW9.5 300 Dental Unit, O.T Light Steris-093926-047

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03059 24 50 G6.35 1000 O.T Light G6.35-Special Base

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03150 12 50 G6.35 1000 O.T Light Nikon 12V 50W

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03075 24 50 G6.35 1000 O.T Light SLD-0805 Operating Light 

LT03062 25 150 R7S 2000 Dental Unit Ushio 1001106 JPD  

LT03140 22.8 75 R7S 1000 Hanaulux O.T Light   Hanaulux 56018366 
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Single Ended Lamps Light Technology Single Ended LampsLight Technology

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

 

LT03096 24 150 Special 500

LT03097 17 95 Special 500

Dental Unit KAVO Dental Unit

Dental Unit KAVO Dental Unit

LT03095 82 360 G5.3 100 Projector EYB

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03066 6 20 Special 100 Topcon Slit Lamp SL1E,2E,3E,4E,7E,SLD2,D4,SL3G

LT03065 120 600 GY9.5 75 Projector Ushio 1000246

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Topcon Slit Lamp Topcon ACP-8LT03068 12 50 Special 100

Topcon Slit Lamp

 Topcon SLD7 D8

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Topcon Slit Lamp 

Topcon Slit Lamp 

LT03067 12 30 Special 100

LT03102 12 50 Special 100

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Topcon Slit Lamp Topcon OMS-610

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03104 12 50 P44S 50 Microscope, Slit Lamp Guerra 2158/H, Inami 50

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03153 12 50 Speical 50 Leica Microscope Leica 384643

LT03152 12 50 Special 50

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03064 240 650 GY9.5 50 Projector Osram Sylvania 54839 DYR
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Single Ended Lamps Light Technology Single Ended LampsLight Technology

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03031 21.5 130 Special 300 Hanaulux O.T light

 

Hanaulux Blue 80, 56053026

Hanaulux O.T Light Bulb

 Hanaulux #H56053198 Blue 130/90

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Hanaulux O.T Light 

Hanaulux O.T Light 

LT03060 22.8 90 Special 300

LT03046 22.8 110 Special 300

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03100/H3 12 55 PK22S 2000 Dental Unit Osram 64151 

LT03101 24 70 PK22S 2000 Dental Unit Osram 64156 

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03108 24 120 X-514 1000 O.T Light ALM ECA-002/Hanaulux 5606950

LT03110 24 100 X-514 1000 O.T Light Hanaulux 5606951 

LT03111 24 140 X-514 1000 O.T Light Hanaulux 5606990 

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03109 23 100 X-514SP 1000 O.T Light ECL-0001

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03089 6 20 PG22 100 Osram 64251 

LT03090 12 30 PG22 100 Osram 64260 

LT03091 12 50 PG22 100 Osram 64609 

LT03092 12 100 PG22 100 Osram 64626 

LT03119 6 10 PG22 100 Osram 64222 

Microscope, Slit Lamp

Microscope, Slit Lamp

Microscope, Slit Lamp

Microscope, Slit Lamp

Microscope, Slit Lamp

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

O.T Light Higuchi Q35CL/DC-24VLT03142 24 35 BA15D 1000

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

NOVO O.T Light BSS 1089 LT03141 22.7 180 G6.35 300
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Single Ended Lamps Light Technology Reflector LampsLight Technology

 

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Microscope, Projector Hikari 00188

Microscope, Projector Philips JCR/M-6-20/F

Microscope, Projector MR11 Faceted Reflector

Projector Hikari 00197 JCR-8297

Projector Hikari JCR-8299P 00201

Projector Osram 44890 WFL

Microscope, Endoscope MR11 Faceted Reflector

Gastroscope Light Source MR11 Faceted Reflector

Gastroscope Light Source MR11 Faceted Reflector

LT05010 6 10 GZ4 100 

LT05011 6 20 GZ4 100 

LT05012 6 15 GZ4 100 

LT05017 12 10 GZ4 100

 

LT05018 12 15 GZ4 100

 

LT05019 12 20 GZ4 100

 

LT05024 12 50 GZ4 50 

LT05029 12 75 GZ4 25 

LT05033 12 100 GZ4 50 

LT05028 12 75 GZ6.35 50 

LT05034 12 100 GZ6.35 50 

LT05023 12 50 GZ6.35 50 

LT05104 6 9 GZ4 250

 

LT05105 13.8 25 GZ4 500

 

LT05100 120 150 GY5.3 12 

LT05124 82 360 GY5.3 75 

LT05125 120 300 GY5.3 35 

LT05126 82 410 GY5.3 38 

LT05127

82 250 GX5.3 50 

Gastroscope Light Source MR16 Faceted Reflector  

Microscope, Endoscope

MR16 Faceted Reflector  

Leica Microscope 

MR16 Faceted Reflector  

Microfilm, Reader

Philips 13529

Dental, Projector

GE FLT

 

Projector  

Projector  

Projector  

Projector  

Gastroscope Light Source

GE 43756 ESD  

ENX 82V360W GY5.3  

ELH 120V300W GY5.3 MR16   

FXL 82V410W GY5.3 MR16   

EVW 82V250W 

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05097 82 300 GX5.3 35 Projector EXR 82V300W 

LT05123 82 300 GX5.3 70 Projector FHS 82V300W GX5.3  

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05076 21 150 GX7.9 25 Microscope,  Projector  DNF Osram 93631, Guerra 5330/1    

LT05077 120 150 G7.9 12 Microscope,  Projector DNE Guerra  5330/2  

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03145 24 50 Speical 600 Hanaulux O.T Light Hanaulux Blue 30

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03154 22.8 40 Speical 800 Merivaara O.T Light Merilux 485761

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03146 120 1000 GY9.5 250 Airport Runway Light, Studio, Stage Philips 69951/BP

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03144 24 40 BA15D 600 O.T Light 0574-3H Guerra Axial 

LT05096

6 30 GZ4 100 Projector   MR11 Faceted Reflector
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Reflector Lamps Light Technology Light Technology

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Smooth Reference

LT05021 12 50 GZ6.35 50 Microscope,  Dental FUJI EYE MR16

LT05025 12 75 GZ6.35 50 Microscope      EFN Osram 64615 HLX, Philips 6853

LT05030 12 100 GZ6.35 50 Microscope  EFP Osram 64627HLX   

LT05037 15 150 GZ6.35 50 Microscope,  Dental   EFR Osram 64634

LT05040 24 150 GZ6.35 50 Microscope,  Dental  MR16 with  ReflectorSmooth

LT05085 8 50 GZ6.35 50 Microscope,  Dental  EFM Osram 64607 

LT05047 22.8 40 GZ6.35 300   O.T light, Projector MR16 with ReflectorSmooth   

LT05048 22.8 50 GZ6.35 300     Admeco O.T-Light 

LT05107 24 50 GZ6.35 1000 O.T Light MR11 with Smooth Reflector  

LT05108 100 150 GZ6.35 50 Projector, Instrument KLS 100V150W

LT05120 24 40 GZ6.35 300 O.T Light JCR 24V40W MR16 

LT05121 24 50 GZ6.35 300 O.T Light JCR 24V50W MR16 

LT05035 13.8 50 GX5.3 50 Microscope,  Dental   EPZ Osram 64608, Philips 13189 

LT05038 20 150 GX5.3 500 Microscope , Dental  DDL Osram 54660

LT05039 21 150 GX5.3 200 Microscope , Dental  EKE Osram 93638

LT05041 24 250 GX5.3 50 Microscope , Dental    ELC Osram 64653HLX, Philips 13163

LT05082 24 200 GX5.3 50 Microscope , Dental  EJL Philips 13164

LT05047/A 22.8 40 GX5.3 300 Microscope , Dental

LT05048/A 22.8 50 GX5.3 300 Projector

LT05101 13.8 30 GX5.3 50 Projector   FJX Philips 13155

LT05109 14.5 90 GX5.3 500 Projector     EPX/EPV Osram 64619, Philips 13186

LT05110 13.8 85 GX5.3 1000 Projector     DED Osram 64618, Philips 13194

LT05111 19 80 GX5.3 50 Microscope, Microfilm Reader DDM

LT05106 19.7 200 GX5.3 500 Projector H111

LT05112 21.5 130 GX5.3 Cold Light Source,Microscope   MR11 with Smooth Reflector    

Aircraft EXT  Philips   6142LT05122 6.6 6 GX5.3 1500

LT05044 12 35 GZ6.35 50 Spectrum Therapeutic Device

LT05045 15 150 GZ6.35 50 Spectrum Therapeutic Device Osram 64635HLX Golden  

LT05092 24 150 GZ6.35 50 Spectrum Therapeutic Device

LT05114 12 100 GZ6.35 50 Spectrum Therapeutic Device

LT05046 24 250 GX5.3 50 Spectrum Therapeutic Device

LT05113 21 150 GX5.3 50 Spectrum Therapeutic Device

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Smooth Reference

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05013 8 20 GZ4 50 Microscope,  Dental Osram 64255, Guerra  5331/1

LT05014 8 50 GZ4 25 Microscope,  Dental Osram 64605

LT05015 10 52 GZ4 50 Dental Philips  13298

LT05022 12 50 GZ4 50 Microscope,  Dental MR11 with Smooth Reflector   

LT05026 12 75 GZ4 25 Dental Philips  14552

LT05031 12 100 GZ4 50 Microscope,  Dental MR11 with Smooth Reflector   

LT05036 14 35 GZ4 25 Dental Philips  13165

LT05078 13 100 GZ4 50 Dental MR11 with Smooth Reflector  

LT05081 120 250 GY5.3 50 Microscope,  Dental Dentsply Model  Traid 1000&2000

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05027 12 75 25 Dental Osram 64617,Philips 13865 

LT05032 12 100 25 Dental Osram 64624,Philips 12037   

LT05083 12 80 50 Dental JCR/M12V80W

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05042 15 150 GZ6.35 100 MR16 Aluminum Bowl  

LT05043 24 250 GZ6.35 50 MR16 Aluminum Bowl 

LT05091 24 150 GZ6.35 50 MR16 Aluminum Bowl

G5.3-4.8 

G5.3-4.8 

G5.3-4.8

Spectrum Therapeutic Device

Spectrum Therapeutic Device

Spectrum Therapeutic Device

Philips 13938 XHP 

MR16 with Smooth Reflector

MR16 with Golden Reflector

MR16 with Golden Reflector

MR16 with Golden Reflector

MR16 with Golden Reflector

MR16 with Gold Reflector

O.T light, Projector

Reflector Lamps

LT05084 30 50 GX5.3 25 Projector ENZ 

LT05016 10.8 30 GX5.3 50 Microscope , Dental  EKZ Ushio 1000315 
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Incandescent Lamps Light Technology Incandescent LampsLight Technology

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05049 12 25 BA15D 400 O.T Light

LT05050 12 35 BA15D 400 O.T Light Guerra 0376/9,  R.16192

LT05051 24 25 BA15D 500 O.T Light

LT05052 24 30 BA15D 600 O.T Light Guerra 0376/2,  A.6004  

LT05053 24 40 BA15D 600 O.T Light

LT05054 24 50 BA15D 600 O.T Light Guerra 0376/6

LT05086 110 30 BA15D 400 Hanaulux O.T Light

LT05087 125 30 BA15D 400 Hanaulux O.T Light

LT05088 32 40 BA15D 400 Hanaulux O.T Light

LT05089 50 30 BA15D 400 Hanaulux O.T Light

LT05093 12 20 BA15D 1000 O.T Light

LT05115 12 30 BA15D 400 O.T Light

LT05116 24 35 BA15D 600 O.T Light

 Hanaulux  56016191

Hanaulux 56016164

Hanaulux 56016372

 Hanaulux 56016170 

 Hanaulux 56016238

 Hanaulux 56016579

 Hanaulux 56018505

, Guerra 0376/7

, Guerra 0376/1

, Guerra 0376/4

Dr.Mach 1820/91  Lamp

DC Bowl  Silver

Guerra  0376/2

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05099 24 40 BA15D 600 O.T Light Guerra 0178/3F

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05102 6 30 P47D 80
 

Microscope Zeiss Wotan-390158

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05079 8 12 BA9S 50
 

Microscope, Projector EL-2B

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Microscope, Projector Guerra 7114/5LT05020 8 10 E10 500

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Ophthalmatic Slit Lamp Haag Streit 900/930, Guerra 2518/3LT05056 6 27 P44S 100

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05080 8 15 BA9S 50
 

Microscope,
 
 Projector EL-38

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross  Reference

LT05098 24 50 BX22D 700
 

O.T Light
 

LT05129 220 50 BX22D 700 O.T Light 

Guerra 0079/1, Hanaulux 56016678
  

Guerra 0079/3, Hanaulux 56018250  
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Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05095 12 6 BA15S 100
 

 Microscope, Ophthalmic Philips 399N

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05055 6 27 E14 100 Ophthalmatic Slit Lamp  Haag Streit 360 Guerra 1861/1

LT05057 6 50 E14 120 Ophthalmatic Slit Lamp Guerra 1861/3

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05058 6 15 MB16 100 Microscope Lamp Guerra 3350/1, Narva 67271 

LT05059 6 30 MB16 100 Microscope Lamp Microscope Bulb  

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05060 6 15 BA15D 100 Microscope Lamp Guerra 3430/1

LT05061 6 30 BA15D 100 Microscope Lamp Guerra 3430/2

Incandescent Lamps Light Technology Incandescent LampsLight Technology

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05062 6 15 BA15D 100 Microscope Lamp, Projector Guerra 3893/1

LT05063 6 18 BA15D 100 Microscope Lamp, Projector Guerra 3893/2

LT05064 9 18 BA15D 100 Microscope Lamp, Projector Guerra 3893/3

LT05065 9 20 BA15D 100 Microscope Lamp, Projector Guerra 3893/4

LT05094 6 10 BA15D 100 Microscope Lamp, Projector OP2801

LT05066 6 15 BA15S 100 Microscope Lamp, Projector Guerra 3894/2

LT05067 9 18 BA15S 100 Microscope Lamp, Projector Guerra 3894/1

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05068 120 20 BA15D 200 Microscope Lamp Guerra 4638

LT05069 120 30 BA15D 200 Microscope Lamp Guerra 4639

LT05070 220 20 BA15D 200 Microscope Lamp Guerra 4637/SP ( )stopped produced

LT05071 220 30 BA15D 200 Microscope Lamp Guerra 4637/SP ( )stopped produced

Order Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT05072 120 20 BA15D 300 Microscope Lamp Guerra 4843

LT05073 120 30 BA15D 200 Microscope Lamp Guerra 4842

LT05074 220 20 BA15D 300 Microscope Lamp Guerra 4841/NK ( )stopped produced

LT05075 220 30 BA15D 200 Microscope Lamp Guerra 4840/NK ( )stopped produced
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Special Lamps Light Technology Ring TubesLight Technology

10W ADL-2P 10W ADL-4P 70 ADL 80 BDL-4P

85 BDL-2P

92 ADL 4P

RF92 220V AC HX LAMP

Osram 18W/71

92 ADL 365MM UV

92 ADL-N

RF100 220V10W

Philips TL 20W/52

92 ADL-2P

92 BDL 4P

LED RING TUBE 220V3.8W

SY973-510

FCL 9EX

YZ20BT132

Order  Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main  Application Cross Reference

LT-X250A-D 14 -21 250 13mm 500 
   

   
Microfilm, Stage light, 

Search light, Projection, 
Cold light Source  

Single End 

LT-X250B-D 14 -21 250 15mm 500 Single End 

LT-X350A-D 14 -21 350 13mm 500 Single End 

LT-X350B-D 14 -21 350 15mm 500 Single End 

Pic

No.30

Order  Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main  Application Cross Reference

14 -21 250 13mm 500 

Microfilm, Stage light, 
Search light, Projection, 

Cold light Source

Single End 

14 -21 250 15mm 500 Single End 

14 -21 350 13mm 500 Single End 

14 -21 350 15mm 500 Single End 

Pic

No.31

LT-X250A-DP

LT-X250B-DP

LT-X350A-DP

LT-X350B-DP

Order  Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main  Application Cross Reference

14 -21 250 13mm 500 
Microfilm, Stage light,  

Search light,  Projection, 

Cold light  Source

 Double Ends 

14 -21 250 15mm 500 Double Ends 

14 -21 350 13mm 500 Double Ends 

14 -21 350 15mm 500 Double Ends 

Pic

No.32

LT-X250A-S

LT-X250B-S

LT-X350A-S

LT-X350B-S

Order  Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main  Application Cross Reference

14 -21 250 13mm 500 
Microfilm, Stage light,  

Search  light, Projection, 

Cold light  Source

 Double Ends 

14 -21 250 15mm 500 Double Ends 

14 -21 350 13mm 500 Double Ends 

14 -21 350 15mm 500 Double Ends 

Pic

No.33

LT-X250A-SP

LT-X250B-SP

LT-X350A-SP

LT-X350B-SP

Order  Code Volts Watts Base Life Time(hrs) Main  Application Cross Reference Pic

Double Ends 

Double Ends 

1000 

2000 

Special1000   

Special10   

220  

12  

LT-H1000 

LTMA001 

Infrared heating  

MA4210 Urinalysis  

No.34

No.35

No.35No.34No.33

No.32No.31No.30
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Mini Lamps Light Technology Mini LampsLight Technology

Order Code Volt(V) Amp(A) Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT10608 3.5 0.69 20 Otoscope&Ophthalmoscope Riester  10608

LT7058 3.5 0.65 50 Fiber Otoscope Keeler 7058

LT03700 3.5 0.7 40 Retinoscope Welch Allyn  03700

LT03800 3.5 0.95 25 Ophthalmoscope Welch Allyn  03800

LT06200 3.5 0.63 80 Audio Microscope Welch Allyn  06200

LT06500 3.5 0.78 15 Otoscope&Ophthalmoscope Welch Allyn  06500

LT8200 3.5 0.75 50 Otoscope&Ophthalmoscope Welch Allyn  08200

LT10608 LT7058 LT03700 LT03800 LT06200 LT06500 LT8200

Order Code Volt(V) Amp(A) Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT106 2.5 0.64 20 Ophthalmoscope X-01.88.106

LT110 2.5 0.52 50 Otoscope Mini 3000 X-01.88.110

LT00300 3.5 0.81 20 Laryngoscope Lamp Welch Allyn 00300 

LT03900 2.5 0.66 20 Ophthalmoscope Welch Allyn 03900 

LT08500 3.6 1.1 30 Diagnostic Instrument Welch Allyn 08500 

LT106 LT110 LT00300 LT03900 LT08500

Order Code Volt(V) Amp(A) Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT035 2.5 0.7 20 Fiber Optical Laryngoscope Heine 035

LT037 2.5 0.82 20 Otoscope Heine 037

LT056 2.5 0.4 20 Otoscope Heine 056

LT059 2.5 0.4 20 Optical Laryngoscope Heine 059

LT068 6 1.7 35 Headlight Heine 068

LT069 2.5 0.69 20 Ophthalmoscope Heine 069

LT070 3.5 0.69 20 Ophthalmoscope Heine 070

LT03000 3.5 0.72 20 Otoscope Welch Allyn 03000

LT03100 3.5 0.72 20 Otoscope Welch Allyn 03100

Order Code Volt(V) Amp(A) Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT03400 2.5 0.64 20 Otoscope Welch Allyn  03400

LT04400 2.5 0.64 20 Ophthalmoscope Welch Allyn  04400

LT04700 2.5 0.28 20 Child Laryngoscope Welch Allyn  04700

LT04800 2.5 0.38 20 Adult Laryngoscope Welch Allyn  04800

LT04900 3.5 0.72 20 Ophthalmoscope Wech Allyn  04900

LT06000 2.5 0.66 20 Fiber Opitcal Laryngoscope  Wech Allyn  06000

LT07800 6 0.71 75 Vaginal Specula Illuminator Wech Allyn  07800

LT525 2.5 0.7 20 Optical Laryngoscope MAJ525

Order Code Volt(V) Amp(A) Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

LT049 3.5 0.72 20 Otoscope Heine  049

LT10421 2.7 20 Otoscope Riester 10421

LT00200 2.5 0.35 15 Otoscope Welch  Allyn  00200

LT044 3.5 0.7 20 Otoscope Heine  044

LT078 3.5 0.77 15 Otoscope Heine  078

LT086 3.5 0.69 15 Ophthalmoscope Heine  086

LT10607 3.5 0.72 15 Otoscope Riester 10607

LT035/LT037 LT056 LT059 LT068 LT069/LT070 LT03000 LT03100

LT03400 LT04400 LT04700/LT04800 LT04900 LT06000 LT07800 LT525

LT049 LT10421 LT00200 LT044 LT078 LT086 LT10607

LT10605 3.5 15 Riester 10608 0.69 Ophthalmoscope

LT10605
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Special Lamps Light Technology Special LampsLight Technology

Voltage(V) Power(W) Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

6 10 2000 Biochemical Analyzer Mindray BA-88A

12 20 2000 Biochemical Analyzer Olympus AU400/480/640/680,   PG55134

12 50 2000 Biochemical Analyzer  Roche C6000/C501/C311

Mindray BA -88A
  

Olympus AU400/480/640/680,

 PG55134

 Roche C6000/C501/C311

  
Dirui CS300/400/600/800 Rayto RT240 Sinnowa  BS3000P  Landwind LWC200/240/ 360/400

Voltage(V) Power(W) Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

12 20 2000 Biochemical Analyzer Dirui CS300/400/600/800

12 20 2000 Biochemical Analyzer Rayto RT240

6 10 2000 Biochemical Analyzer Sinnowa  BS3000P

12 20 2000 Biochemical Analyzer  Landwind LWC200/240/ 360/400

12 20 2000 Biochemical Analyzer Guilin URIT-8020/8030/8060 

12 20 2000 Biochemical Analyzer  Toshiba TBA40/120, Aeroset C8000

  
Guilin URIT-8020/8030/8060

Toshiba TBA40/120,
 Aeroset C8000  

    
Rayto 9900

Voltage(V) Power(W) Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Rayto RT-1904 Olympus AU2700/5400  Sysmex/Chemix-180, 
BX3010-4000, Rando240, 

Furuno CA400 

Erba XL-600/640

6 10 2000 Biochemical  Analyzer  Rayto RT-1904

12 100 2000 Biochemical  Analyzer Olympus AU2700/5400 

12 20 2000 Biochemical  Analyzer Sysmex/Chemix-180, BX3010-4000, Rando240, Furuno CA400

12 20 2000 Biochemical  Analyzer Erba XL-600/640

Power(W) Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

12 20 2000 Biochemical Analyzer New Mindray BS200/300/400/600/800

12 20 2000 Biochemical Analyzer Mindray BS120/180/190

12 50 2000 Biochemical Analyzer L9389 old Mindray   BS-200/300/400/600/800

12 20 2000 Biochemical Analyzer    Rayto 9900

Voltage(V) Power(W) Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

6 20 100  Biochemical  Analyzer Corning 560

12 20 2000 Biochemical  Analyzer Mindray BA88, BA90

  L9389 old Mindray 

BS-200/300/400/600/800

Mindray BS120/180/190New Mindray 

BS200/300/400/600/800

Voltage(V)

Corning 560 Simens Bayer 1200
/1650/1800/2400, PG55928

Mindray BA88, BA90

Volts Watts Life Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

Hitachi 7020/7060/7170/7180/7600

12 20 2000 Hitachi 7020/7060/7170/7180/7600

12 20 2000 Olympus AU400/AU640/AU5400 

6 10 2000  Bayer RA-50

12 20 2000 Japan Tokyo TMS -1024 

Olympus AU-400/640/5400 Bayer RA-50 Japan Tokyo TMS-1024

Biochemical  Analyzer

Biochemical  Analyzer

Biochemical  Analyzer

Biochemical  Analyzer

12 50 2000 Biochemical Analyzer  Simens Bayer 1200/1650/1800/2400, PG55928
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Special Lamps Light Technology Special LampsLight Technology

Place Origin Volts Watts Base Life  Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference 

60

60

60

13.8

13

13.8

13

60

60

USA

USA

USA

Czech

Czech

Czech

Czech

USA

USA

USA

24

21

18 -24

180

100

180

100

21

24

50

Special

Special

Special

R21-Special

R21-Special

R21-Special

R21-Special

Special

Special

Special

750 

750 

750 

500 

500 

500 

500 

750 

350 

2500 

Endoscope  Cold  Light,  Eletronic  Colposcope  Xenon  Lamp  

Endoscope  Cold  Light,  Eletronic  ColpoScope  Xenon  Lamp  

Endoscope  Cold  Light,  Eletronic  Colposcope  Xenon  Lamp  

Xenon  Cold  Light  Source,  Microscope,  Endocopy  etc

Xenon  Cold  Light  Source,  Microscope,  Endocopy  etc

Xenon  Cold  Light  Source,  Microscope,  Endocopy  etc

Xenon  Cold  Light  Source,  Microscope,  Endocopy  etc

Endoscope  Cold  Light,  Eletronic  Colposcope  Xenon  Lamp  

Endoscope  Cold  Light,  Eletronic  Colposcope  Xenon  Lamp  

Endoscope  Cold  Light,  Eletronic  Colposcope  Xenon  Lamp  

09500-U  24  MR11

09800-U  24  MR11

AL  1824  18-24  MR11

Osram  XBO  180W/45C  with  wire  

Osram  XBO  100W/45C  with  wire  

Osram  XBO  180W/45  without  wire  

Osram  XBO  100W/45  without  wire  

M21E001   21   MR11

ME24E001   24   MR11

M50E001   50   MR16

No.150 USA

USA

USA

USA

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

300

300

250

300

Special

Special

Special

Special

500 

500 

500 

500 

Olympus MD631 

Osram XBO 300W/60C 

Osram XBO 250W/32C

Olympus MAJ-1817 

Place Origin Volts Watts Base Life  Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference

CLV-S40, 180, 240, 260, 260SL Xenon Cold Light 

Aesculap AXEL 300 Xenon Cold Light 

Endoscope Cold Light, Eletronic Colposcope Xenon Lamp 

 CLV190, 290, 190SL, 290SL Xenon Cold Light 

USA 11-14 400 Special 500  Y1916 400w Leica M720  Timer Module set LEICA M720 F60 OH5 OH7  

No.151

No.152

No.153

No.150 No.151 No.152 No.153

USA

USA

USA

USA

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

300

175

150

300

Special

Special

Special

Special

500 

500 

500 

500 

Fujinon,  Olympus,  Stryker,  Wolf,  Storz  Endoscope  Cold  Light  

Fujinon,  Olympus,  Stryker,  Wolf,  Storz  Endoscope  Cold  Light  

Fujinon,  Olympus,  Stryker,  Wolf,  Storz  Endoscope  Cold  Light  

Styker  X7000  Xenon  Cold  Light  

PE300BFA

PE175BFA

PE150AF

PE300C -10F, Y1830

Place Origin Volts Watts Base Life  Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference 

USA

USA

USA

USA

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

300

300

300

300

Special

Special

Special

Special

500 

500 

500 

500 

PE300C-10FS, Y1882

ME300BF

Y1911

VAC300-F13-B-MB, Y2900 

Place Origin Volts Watts Base Life  Time(hrs) Main Application Cross Reference 

OLX25 EPKI Xenon Cold Light  

Smith Nephew 500XL Xenon Cold Light  

EKP-I 5000 Xenon Cold Light � 

 Stryker X8000 Xenon Cold Light 

No.154

No.155

No.156

No.154 No.155 No.156

No.157

No.158

No.159

No.157 No.158 No.159

No.160

No.161

No.163

No.162

No.160 No.161 No.162 No.163

No.160

No.160USA 22.5 100 Special 300 OSRAM HBO 103W/2 Nikon Olympus Leica Zeiss Fluorescene Microscope 
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Airfield Lamps Light Technology Airfield LampsLight Technology

HALOGEN AIRFIELD LAMPS 
WITH MR16/MR11 REFLECTOR

HALOGEN AIRFIELD LAMPS 
BI-PIN

HALOGEN AIRFIELD LAMPS 
BI-PIN

HALOGEN AIRFIELD LAMPS 
PK30D

Order Code
Current

A
Wattage

W Base
Average life

hrs
Main Application Cross Reference

LT05147A

LT05147C

LT05146A

LT05146B

LT05146C

LT05148A

LT05148B

LT05149A

LT05149B

LT05149C

LT05149A

LT05149C

LT05145A

LT05144A

LT05144B

LT05144C

LT05143C

LT05143A

30

30

40

40

40

45

45

48

48

48

48

48

62

105

105

105

150

150

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Cable

Female

Male

Female

Female Round

Male

Female

Female Round

Female

Female Round

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female Round

Male

Male

Female

1000

1000

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Osram 64331 SP-A 

Osram 64331 FL-C

Osram 64333A MR11

Osram 64333B MR11

Osram 64333C MR11

Osram 64337A

Osram 64337B

Osram 64337 A

Osram 64337B

Osram 64337 C 

Osram 64338 A

Osram 64338 C 

Osram 64336A

Osram 64339 A

Osram 64339 B

Osram 64339 C

6.6A150W MR16

6.6A150W MR16

Connector Order Code
Current

A
Wattage

W Base
Average life

hrs
Main Application Cross Reference

LT03186C

LT03186A

LT03198A

LT03198C

LT03187C

LT03187C

LT03187A

LT03187C

LT03188A

LT03188C

LT03189C

LT03189A 

LT03190A 

LT03190C

LT03190C

LT03191A

LT03191C 

LT03192A

LT03192C

Connector

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6 

30

30

40

40

45

45

45

45

50

50

65

65

100

100

100

150

150

200

200

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

PK30D

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

6.6A30W PK30D

6.6A30W PK30D

6.6A40W PK30D

6.6A40W PK30D

OSRAM 64317 C

OSRAM 64318 Z/C

OSRAM 64319 A 

OSRAM 64319 Z/C

6.6A50W PK30D

6.6A50W PK30D

OSRAM 64328 HLX-Z

OSRAM 64328 HLX-A

OSRAM 64341 HLX-A

OSRAM 64341 HLX-Z/C 

OSRAM 64342 HLX-C

OSRAM 64361 HLX-A

OSRAM 64361 HLX-Z/C

OSRAM 64382 HLX-A

OSRAM 64382 HLX-C 

Order Code
Current

A
Wattage

W Base
Average life

hrs
Main Application Cross Reference

LT03200

LT03201

LT03202

LT03203

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

36

45

100

200

G6.35

G6.35

G6.35

G6.35

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

OSRAM 64311

OSRAM 64321

OSRAM 64346

OSRAM 64386

Order Code
Current

A
Wattage

W Base
Average life

hrs
Main Application Cross Reference

LT03194

LT03196

LT03192

LT03195

LT03199

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

30

45 

120

150

200

GZ/GY9.5

GZ/GY9.5

GZ/GY9.5

GZ/GY9.5

GZ/GY9.5

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

1000-1500

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

Airfield Lighting

OSRAM 64322, EXL

OSRAM 64320, EXM

OSRAM 58798, EVV

OSRAM 64354, EWR

OSRAM 58750, EZL
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PAR Lamps Light Technology PAR LampsLight Technology

DWE 120

PAR LAMPS 
PAR 64

650 Screw Terminals 100 240003000 114 70PAR 36

Order Code Volts Base Average Life
hrs Diameter (mm) Lenth

(mm)ANSI LIF CD
Color

Temperature(k)Watts

PAR56

120/240
120/240
120/240
120/230
120/230
120/230

300
300
300
500
500
500

GX16D
GX16D
GX16D
GX16D
GX16D
GX16D

300
300
300
300
300
300

178
178
178
178
178
178

127
127
127
127
127
127

PAR LAMPS 
PAR 56

PAR LAMPS 
PAR 36

PAR LAMPS 
PAR 38

Order Code Volts Base Average Life
hrs Diameter (mm) Lenth

(mm)

120
120

Watts

60
200

E26/E27
E26/E27

1100
1100

120
120

135
135

PAR 38
1CP/60

CP/61

CP/62

VNSP

NSP

MFL

WFL

400000

330000

125000

33000

3100

3100

3100

3100

20
120
120
120

1000
1000
1000
1000

GX16D
GX16D
GX16D
GX16D

800
800
800
800

204
204
204
204

150
150
150
150

PAR 64

Order Code Volts Base Average Life
hrs Diameter (mm) Lenth

(mm)ANSI CD
Color

Temperature(k)Watts

Order Code Volts Base Average Life
hrs Diameter (mm) Lenth

(mm)LIF

VNSP
NSP
MFL
VNSP
NSP
MFL

3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

68000
68000
24000
90000
65000
43000

CD
Color

Temperature(k)Watts
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Lamps Sockets Light Technology Lamp Sockets & ReflectorsLight Technology

Order Code: MS01

Base: G6.35, GX5.3 

Order Code: MS03

Base: GY9.5, GZ9.5, G9.5 

Order Code: MS05

Base: G5.3-4.8

Order Code: MS07

Base: BA15D

Order Code: MS09

Base: G6.35, GX5.3

Order Code: MS11

Base: G4,GZ4

Order Code: MS13

Base: G6.35

Order Code: MS02

Base: G4

Order Code: MS04

Base: E10/E11

Order Code: MS06

Base: BA15D

Order Code: 324

Base: G4,GZ4 ,GX5.3,G6.35

Order Code: MS10

Base: G6.35, GX5.3 

Order Code: MS12

Base: G6.35, GX5.3 

Order Code: MS14

Base: G6.35, GZ6.35, G5.3, 

GZ5.3

Order Code: MS15

Base: G6.35, GZ6.35, 

G5.3, GZ5.3 

Order Code: 327

Base: G6.35, GZ6.35, 

G5.3, GZ5.3 

Order Code: 901

Base: G6.35, GZ6.35, 

G5.3, GZ5.3 

Order Code: 912

 Base: G6.35,GZ6.35,

             GX6.35,GY6.35

Order Code: 830

Base:  G6.35, GZ6.35, 

G5.3, GZ5.3 

Order Code: 913

Base: G6.35, GZ6.35, G5.3, GZ5.3 

Order Code: DR01

Type: 150*110mm

Order Code: OTR01/A, OTR1/B

Base: 140mm-28mm hole,

140mm-32mm hole 

Order Code: DR02/DR03

Base: Φ150mm/Φ205mm

Order Code: OTR02

Base: 97mm/165mm

Order Code: DR04

Base: 150*80mm

Order Code: OTR03/OTR04

Base: 430mm/600mm 

Order Code: DR05

Base: 205*180mm

Order Code: OTR05/OTR06

Base: 500mm/700mm

Dental Reflector O.T Reflector
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